

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3946 of 2006

With

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6170 of 2010

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Petitioner(s)

Versus

UPENDRA NATWARLAL PANDYA & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 2
(MR BIREN A VAISHNAV), ADVOCATE for Respondent No.1
MR AR THACKER, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MRS ARTI H NANAVATI, ADVOCATE for Respondent No. 1
RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 06/04/2017

ORAL (COMMON) ORDER

Not before this Court.

Registry to place a copy of this order in
connected matter.

Sd/-

[A. S. SUPEHIA, J]

Bhavesht-[pps]*