

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3946 of 2006****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6170 of 2010**

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 others

Versus

UPENDRA NATWARLAL PANDYA & 1 others

=====

Appearance:

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

(MR BIREN A VAISHNAV)(958) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR AR THACKER(888) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MRS ARTI H NANAVATI(501) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED BY DS(65) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT****Date : 18/04/2019****COMMON ORAL ORDER**

Shri Anand Gogia, learned advocate states that now he has received instructions to appear on behalf of respondent no.1 in Special Civil Application No. 3946 of 2006 and for petitioner in Special Civil Application No. 6170 of 2010 and he seeks time for filing Vakalatnama, as instructions have been received recently. Hence, request for adjournment is granted. Matters are adjourned accordingly.

Registry is directed to keep copy of this order in Special Civil Application No. 6170 of 2010.

(S.R.BRAHMBHATT, J)

P.S. JOSHI