

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 21735 of 2019

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6170 of 2010

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3946 of 2006

=====

KANAIYALAL HARILAL TANK

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ANAND B GOGIA(5849) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR BB GOGIA(5851) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS MUSKAN A GOGIA(6624) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MR AR THACKER(888) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 25/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

S.O. to 08.04.2025. Registry to take on record the rejoinder, if any, that may be filed by Mr.Gogia, learned advocate for the petitioner.

Hitesh

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)