

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 21735 of 2019

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6170 of 2010

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3946 of 2006

=====

KANAIYALAL HARILAL TANK

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ANAND B GOGIA(5849) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR BB GOGIA(5851) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS MUSKAN A GOGIA(6624) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MR AR THACKER(888) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 09/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

It is informed by learned advocate Mr.Gogia for the petitioner that Special Civil Application No.21735 of 2019 is different and wrongly tagged in this group.

Let the Registry detag Special Civil Application No.21735 of 2019.

Learned AGP submits that the papers are not traceable from the office of the Government Pleader. Learned advocate Mr.Gogia to provide the papers to learned AGP.

Re-list on 29.9.2025.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

SRILATHA