

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3946 of 2006****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6170 of 2010****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 21735 of 2019**

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Versus

UPENDRA NATWARLAL PANDYA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR SIDDHARTH RAMI, AGP for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR ANAND B GOGIA(5849) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR SHIVANG THACKER FOR MR AR THACKER(888) for the
Respondent(s) No. 2

MR BB GOGIA(5851) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS MUSKAN A GOGIA(6624) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT****Date : 29/04/2026**
COMMON ORAL ORDER

1. It is pointed out by Mr.Shivang Thacker, learned advocate appearing for the respondent - University that pursuant to the letter received from the office of the Commissioner, Higher Education, all the petitioners were requested to submit the requisite details as early as possible to the University, but till date, they have not submitted the requisite details which has delayed sending the pension case papers of the petitioners to the authority.

2. The petitioners are hereby directed to comply with the demand/request of the University by providing the University with the requisite documents and details which will facilitate the University in sending the pension papers of the petitioners to the

competent authority. Once such exercise will be completed at the end of the petitioners, the University shall see to it that the pension papers of the petitioners reach to the office of the competent authority of the State within the stipulated time.

3. It is hope and expected from the State authority to process the claim once the pension papers are received from the University.

4. Stand over to **10.06.2026**.

GAURAV J THAKER

(MAULIK J. SHELAT, J)