

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3946 of 2006

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6170 of 2010

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 21735 of 2019

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Versus

UPENDRA NATWARLAL PANDYA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR ANAND B GOGIA(5849) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR AR THACKER(888) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR BB GOGIA(5851) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS MUSKAN A GOGIA(6624) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 08/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of leave note filed by Learned
Advocate Mr.Gogia, stand over to 15th July, 2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA, J)

ANUP