

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3946 of 2006**

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Versus

UPENDRA NATWARLAL PANDYA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS NIDHI VYAS, AGP for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR ANAND B GOGIA(5849) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR AR THACKER(888) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR BB GOGIA(5851) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS MUSKAN A GOGIA(6624) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA****Date : 05/08/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Since the pension order of the respondent No.1 has already been issued, the cause of the present petition, therefore, would not survive.

The present petition is disposed of accordingly. Rule is discharged. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier stands vacated.

It is, however, hoped and expected that the State authority shall also look into the aspect of payment of arrears of pension, expeditiously.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

V.J. SATWARA